P.S.C MO NO. 26

For

Missouri-American Water Company

Name of Issuing Corporation

7th Revised Sheet No. <u>IN 1.4</u> Cancelling 6th Revised Sheet No. <u>IN 1.4</u> Missouri Service Area

Community, Town or City

Rules Governing Rendering of Sewer Service			
INDEX			
<u>Sheet No.</u>			
CA 1.1 – CA 1.2	Legal Description of Service Area – Arnold		
CA 2.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Platte County		
CA 3.1 – CA 3.2	Legal Description of Service Area – Incline Village		
CA 4.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Anna Meadows		
CA 5.1 – CA 5.6	Legal Description of Service Area – Cole & Callaway Counties		
CA 5.7	Legal Description of Service Area – Pettis County		
CA 6.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Benton County		
CA 7.1 – CA 7.3	Legal Description of Service Area – Stonebridge Village		
CA 8.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Saddlebrooke Village		
CA 9.1 – CA 9.4	Legal Description of Service Area – Emerald Pointe		
CA 10.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Cedar Hill		
CA 10.2 – CA 10.3	Legal Description of Service Area – Pevely Farms		
CA 10.4 – CA 10.5	Legal Description of Service Area – Homestead Estates		
CA 10.6 – CA 10.7	Legal Description of Service Area – Radcliffe Place		
CA 11.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Meramec (Fenton)		
CA 12.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Morgan County (Ozark Meadows)		
CA 13.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Hickory Hills & Temple Terrace		
CA 14.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Jaxson Estates		
CA 15.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Lawson		
CA 16.1 – CA 16.2	Legal Description of Service Area – Rogue Creek		
CA 17.1	Legal Description of Service Area – Timber Springs		

- * Indicates new rate or text
- + Indicates change Date of Issue:

<u>August 12, 2019</u>

Effective Date:

Issued By:

Deborah D. Dewey, President 727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141

Missouri-American Water Company	For	
Name of Issuing Corporation		

Cole & Callaway Counties
Community, Town or City

Sewer Service Area				
Legal Description				
All of Cole County, Missouri, more particularly described as follows:				
Beginning at the southwest corner of Section 32, in Township 43, in Range 14; thence in a direct line to the Missouri River, to a point where the subdivisional line between Fractional Sections 12 and 13, Township 46, Range 14, intersects the Range Line between Ranges 13 and 14; thence in a direct line to the nearest point in the middle of the main channel of the Missouri River; thence down the middle of the main channel thereof to a point where the middle of the main channel of the Osage River intersects the same; thence up the middle of the main channel of the Osage River intersects the same; thence up the middle of the main channel of the Osage River to the mouth of Profit's Creek; thence up said creek to the Range Line between Ranges 11 and 12; thence south with the said Range line to the southeast corner of Township 42 of Range 12; thence west with the Township Line between Townships 41 and 42 and to the middle of the main channel of the Osage River thence up the same in the middle of the main channel thereof, to a point where the Township Line between Townships 41 and 42 crosses the same a second time; thence west with said Township line to the southwest corner of Township Line between Township 42 in Range 13; thence north to the northwest corner of said Township; thence west with Township Line between Township 43 in Range 13; thence of beginning.	+ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$			
And excepting the area within Cole County which includes the present City Limits boundary of Russellville, Missouri, described as follows:	+ +			
Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the Northeast Quarter of Section 3, in Township 43, in Range 14; thence northly in a direct line to the Northwest Corner of the Southeast Quarter of Section 34, in Township 44, in Range 14; thence easterly in a direct line to the Northeast Corner of the Southwest Quarter of Section 35, in Township 44, in Range 14; thence southerly in a direct line to the Southeast Corner of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, in Township 43, in Range 14; thence westerly in a direct line to the place of beginning.	+ + + +			
Also a part of Callaway County, Missouri, more particularly described as follows:				
Beginning at a point in the center of the Missouri River where said center intersects with the westerly line of Range 11 in Township 45 North; thence northerly along said Range Line to the intersection with the center of Cedar Creek; thence northerly up and along the center of Cedar Creek to the Township Line between Townships 45 and 46, thence easterly along said Township Line to the Southwest Corner of Section 35 Township 46 North of Range 11 West, thence northerly to the northwest corner of said Section 35, thence easterly along the north line of Sections 35 and 36 to the Northeast corner of Section 36, thence southerly along the east line of Section 36 to the Southeast corner of Section 36, thence easterly along the line between Townships 45 and 46 to intersect with the easterly line of Range 10 West; thence southerly along the easterly line of said Range 10, to the center of the Missouri River; thence westerly up and along the center of the Missouri River to the point of beginning;				
Hiller's Creek Subdivision:	*			
Beginning at the Southeast corner of Section 20 T46N R10W; thence Northerly along the East line of said Section 20	*			

+	Indicates change Date of Issue:	August 12, 2019	Effective Date:	<u>September 11, 2019</u>
Issued By:		<u>Deborah D. Dewey, President</u> 727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141		

P.S.C MO NO. 26

For

Missouri-American Water Company Name of Issuing Corporation

Community, Town or City



- * Indicates new rate or text
- + Indicates change Date of Issue:

August 12, 2019

Effective Date:

September 11, 2019

Issued By:

Deborah D. Dewey, President 727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141